Si861x/2x Data Sheet
Low-Power Single and Dual-Channel Digital Isolators
Silicon Lab's family of ultra-low-power digital isolators are CMOS devices offering sub-
stantial data rate, propagation delay, power, size, reliability, and external BOM advan-
tages over legacy isolation technologies. The operating parameters of these products
remain stable across wide temperature ranges and throughout device service life for
ease of design and highly uniform performance. All device versions have Schmitt trigger
inputs for high noise immunity and only require VDD bypass capacitors.

SI8610EB-B-IM1 SI8610EB-AM1 1 0 150 High 2.5 DFN-8
Si861x/2x Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.76  |  2
Ordering Part Number
(OPN) Automotive OPNs5, 6
Number
of Inputs
VDD1
Side
Number
of Inputs
VDD2
Side
Max Data
Rate
(Mbps)
Default
Output
State
Isolation
Rating
(kV)
Package
SI8620BB-B-IM1 SI8620BB-AM1 2 0 150 Low 2.5 DFN-8
SI8620EB-B-IM1 SI8620EB-AM1 2 0 150 High 2.5 DFN-8
SI8621BB-B-IM1 SI8621BB-AM1 1 1 150 Low 2.5 DFN-8
SI8621EB-B-IM1 SI8621EB-AM1 1 1 150 High 2.5 DFN-8
SI8622BB-B-IM1 SI8622BB-AM1 1 1 150 Low 2.5 DFN-8
SI8622EB-B-IM1 SI8622EB-AM1 1 1 150 High 2.5 DFN-8
Product Options with Reinforced VDE 0884-10 Rating with 10 kV Surge Capability
Si8620BT-IS Si8620BT-AS 2 0 150 Low 5.0 WB SOIC-16
Si8620ET-IS Si8620ET-AS 2 0 150 High 5.0 WB SOIC-16
Si8621BT-IS Si8621BT-AS 1 1 150 Low 5.0 WB SOIC-16

Wave®, and others are trademarks or registered trademarks of Silicon Labs.  ARM, CORTEX, Cortex-M3 and THUMB are trademarks or registered trademarks of ARM Holdings. Keil is a
registered trademark of ARM Limited. Wi-Fi is a registered trademark of the Wi-Fi Alliance.  All other products or brand names mentioned herein are trademarks of their respective holders.